Maine law.
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BATH FERRY COMPANY. 535 

Bickford C. Mathews, JVlorrill Mathews and Luther Corpo ... to .. ,. 
Law, their associates, successors and assigns, be and 
they hereby are constituted a body politic and corpo-
rate by the name of the Libe1,ty Granu.lar QLlctl'tX 8i 
Gl C . t1 t I . Corporate name. 

Jr ass ompany, WI 1 power 0 quarl'y on t leu' own 
lands in the town of Liberty Granular Quartz and any 
other material used in the manufacture of Glass-and to 
carryon the business of manufacturing and vending 
all kinds of Glass aIHI Glass ware; and said company 
may take and hold real and personal estate to aUCapit.l Stock, 
amollut not exceeding One Hundred Thousand Dol- $100,000. 

lars. 
SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That this corpo-

ration shall be entitled to all the privileges and illllllU- Powel'",&c. 
uities and subject to all the general provisions contain-
ed in the several Acts in this State regulating corpo­
rations. 

AN ACT ill addition to "An Act 10 e,tnbllsh the Dnth Ferry Compnn),. 

Approved March 6, 1838. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repre­
sentatives in Legislature assembled, That all the 
powers, claims, rights and privileges which in any 
way accrued to Thomas P. Stetson, as owner of the 
stock, and sole corporator of the Bath Ferry COLUlla- P ttl roper y 0 ves 
ny. survive, enure to, and be vested in, Elizabeth S. in Elizabeth Stet-

" • • • • son or other OW~ 
Stetson, AUllllmstratl'lx and Legatee of saId Thomas, Jler. 
and her assigns, or to and in the legal owner of said 
stock, whoever he may be, and that said Elizabeth, or 
other owner as aforesaid, shall be snbject to all the 
liabilities to which sairl Thomas was subject as such 
owner, except the several penalties provided in the 
fourth section of the Act to which this is in addition, 
which section is hereby repealed. 
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